LANCASTER COUNTY
BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS

April 12, 2016

6:30 PM

ADMINISTRATIVE BUILDING
ROOM 224

Type of meeting: Board Of Zoning Appeals/Public Hearing

Secretary: Judy Barrineau

Facilitator: Planning Staff

Please read: Agenda Packet
Please bring: Agenda Packet

Approve Agenda

Chairman

Communications:

Approve minutes — March 2016

Chairman

Variance application of Shelby Snipes. The applicant is requesting a
variance from Chapter 5: Density and Dimensional Regulations, Section
5.2: Residential Density of the Lancaster County Unified Development
Ordinance. BZA 016-006 pgs. 1-12

Tax Map 102, Parcel 106

Nick Cauthen

Variance application of Mr. Thomas Biggs. The applicant is requesting a
variance from Chapter 5: Density and Dimensional Regulations, Section
5.2: Residential Density of the Lancaster County Unified Development
Ordinance. BZA 016-007 pgs. 13-25

Tax Map 91, Block A, Parcel 63

Nick Cauthen

New Business: Nominate Board Member of the Year




Variance application of Shelby Snipes. The
applicant is requesting a variance from Chapter 5:
Density and Dimensional Regulations, Section 5.2:
Residential Density of the Lancaster County Unified
Development Ordinance. BZA 016-006  pgs. 1-12

Tax Map 102, Parcel 106

Discussion:

Nick Cauthen

Conclusions:

Action items:

Person responsible:

Deadline:




Date of Meeting: 4-12-16
_ Approved _ Denied _ No Action

BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS - STATEMENT OF MATTER

1. Facts

A. General Information

Proposal: This is a variance application of Shelby Snipes. The applicant is
requesting a variance from Chapter 5: Density and Dimensional Regulations,
Section 5.2: Residential density of the Lancaster County Unified Development
Ordinance.

Location: 2575 Lynwood Drive, Lancaster
Legal Description: Tax Map 102, Parcel 106
Zoning Classification: R-15 (Moderate Density Residential/Agricultural District)

Description of Plan: The applicant wishes to subdivide a 0.25 acre (10,890 sq. ft.)
portion which is occupied by a single wide manufactured home. The proposed
parcel would not meet the minimum lot size of 29,040 square ft. The property has
been used as a temporary dependent care residence. The individual requiring
custodial care has passed away. The family has a hardship because without this
variance their housing needs cannot be met. Additionally, pending the outcome of
this hearing, a rezoning will be required in order to allow a permanent manufactured
home on the property because manufactured homes are not allowed in the R-15
zoning district.

B. Site Information

Site Description: The lot is 0.7 acres and there is currently a house and a
manufactured home on the subject property. The property is located on the corner
of Lynwood Drive and Dome Lane.

C. Vicinity Data

Surrounding Conditions: All of the surrounding property is residential and zoned R-
15. Dome Lane is a gravel road.

D. Exhibits

Variance Application

Location Map

Lancaster County Tax Inquiry Sheet

Photo of the property

Findings Required for Granting Variances

Findings Required for Granting Variances — Planning

N N



Date of Meeting: 4-12-16
_ Approved _ Denied _ No Action

II. Findings

Code Considerations: Chapter 5, Density and Dimensional Regulations

I agree that the facts and findings as stated above are true and correct.

Applicant signature(s) Date



i
v

LANCASTER COUNTY BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS
APPLICATION FORM #1

Date Filed: 3"4'/& Application No:. 1325- (2[(2’006

This form must be completed on a hearing on appeal from action of the Zoning Official,
application for a variance, or application for a special exception. Entries must be printed or
typed. If the application is on behalf of the property owner(s), all owners must sign. if the
applicant is not an owner, the owner(s) must sign the Designation of Agent.

THE APPLICANT HEREBY APPEALS (indicate one):

( ) From action of Zoning Officials as stated on Form 2
(/' For a variance as stated on Form 3

( ) For a special exception as stated on Form 4
Applicant(s) Print:

Name: _SUELBY SNITPES Address: D715 Lynigeodd H
Telephone: R05-5772-0371S work:_(303- 83 A 760
Interest: Owner(s):~;5n_9[(‘\‘:]/_}; -5‘/'&:{42/{.‘:‘:)
Other:

Owner(s) If other than applicant:

Address: Telephone:

Work: Other Information:

Property address: QEWS- LY WeeDTRWVE LAQC,LSTE-‘RI Sc_2972°

Lot Area/Acres: Block: Subdivision:




DeED Book -G, TAGE 3634, |
Tax Map #: Q16X ~00 - |06 .00=bo| Plat Book: Page:

Lot Size or Dimension: __0.7] AcRE. ioning Classification: =15

Use of Surrounding Properties: 21Nt ~Famuy TONK CARS_ MBWVEACTURED

_&gﬂﬁ.sl UM RPReED LanD

Designation Agent {complete only if owner is not applicant)
| (we) hereby appoint the person(s) named as applicant(s) as my (our) agent to represent me
(us) in this application.

Date;

: ’ 5 =
Nellyy \Dpepeo

[ 5
Owner{s) Signature(s)

I (we) the undersigned hereby state and understand that while this application will be
carefully reviewed and considered, all burden of proof rests within the applicant subject to
application request. All incorrect or falsified information or documentation will cause
application to be null and void.

I (we) certify that the information in this application and all other forms are true o content.

Date: 5~ A-Qo | (G Applicant Signature(s) \.ﬁhf&[@"»{/ \‘51/741{1-{’,{‘)




DateFiled:____3-4-1( Application No. ‘ B Zﬁ -0/ ’@é

4. Applicant{s} hereby appeals to the Lancaster County Board of Zoning Appealsfora
variance from the strict application to the property described in the General
Infarmation (Form #1) of the following provisions of the Lancaster County Unified

Development Ordinance: JEcgen 5.2, MiNiaM (ST 5128 s0 that a zoning permit may

. he issued or permission granted to allow the use of the property described as foliows:
THE Ak v v BRI Ion o =o0-~/06.00

: R . . a o ; . LeT S1IZ2 e
for which a permit or permisslon has been denied by the zaning official on the ground@q;l% P

that the proposal would not comply with the specific requirements of the cited
section{s) of the Lancaster County Unified Development Ordinance.

{2) The application of the ordinance will result in unnecessary hardship and the
standards for a variance as set by South Carolina Law and the Lancaster County

Unified Development Ordinance are met by the following facts:

a) There ara extraordinary and exceptional conditions pertaining to the particular

BN

w COSTODIML CARE HA ’P,a,ssrpAA‘{.

b) These conditions do not generally apply to other property in the vicinity as

shown by: THERE aRe po JTHER TREGRTIES (v THE [IMMEDIKTE,

Vi JPED

© g =

¢} Because of these conditions, the application of the Lancaster County Unified
Development Ordinance to the particular piece of property would prohibit or
unreasonably restrict the utilization of the property as follows: Emlt.ﬂ Corls

N l E V) l R ME
CANNST BETAWED o\ THE TFARdEL, THEN THESE Hous

NEEDS cavleT BE MET &N <TiHS %oﬁuz-nf TS WeUtD RESuET
W A FaMI HEZOSKIP RS ’



d) The granting of the variance will not be of substantial detriment to adjacent
property or to the public good, and the character of the district will not be
compromised by the granting of the variance for the following reasons: < A2,
"ReDaanty oF THIS MaNUBACURED Hoie, Witk HOT- CAJSE
A DexRanEdv. T3 ADTACENT "PRoveRTiRs, | AE CHAIZAIRE.
oF THE GENERAL AZEA WILL ST BE oM omisRO T A SMMLERIST SIZE.

The following documents are hereby submitted in support of this application: __

Date:_ <~ {-Qo/ &

\__j Lelbiy j/Z(z}TJJ/)

Apfslicant signéture(s]




| Upon coz_npleﬁan of your Application, sign the statement below, and retum it along with your
application by the due date. A copy of this acknowledgment will be attached with your
application for our records.

:Q/ U/ﬁ@ 4 ) / a«m LD , have signed that | am aware of the Zoning Board
of Appeals hearlng date. '
AR t&TH;}ﬂ‘lf? {Hearlng Date)

lunderstand that | will be asked to speak on behalf of my request and that |, ora
representative will need to be in attendance. If for some reason | ora representative will not
be able to attend the scheduled meeting, | must request a deferral to another date, or
withdraw my application, if | do not want my application considered by the Zoning Board of

_Appeals,

| acknowledge that failure to attend the mesting does not result In my application being
automatically deferred to the next month. The zoning Board of Appealswill still hold the
hearing on my request and can take any form of action, including denlal. Should my request
be denied, | will not be permitted to resubmit the request to the Zoning Board of Appeals for
a period of six months, unless conditions have changed substantlailyand the Zoning Board of

Appeals votes unanimously to rehear the matter,

kbh/f[%tf)f/m/‘ /\3/?(://)»:,, \ﬁ;Zc,;,\ d) e [(e

| (Propertyo ner/ A plu:ant's slgnature) ’ (Date)
M / / U
(Staff’s Signature) (9 te)



Lancaster Gounty Assessor s Ve R

Parcel: 0102-00-106.00 Acres: 0.7 ' i o
Name: SNIPES SHIRLEY P Land Value $10,500.00
Site: 2573 LYNWOOD DR Improvement Vah $45,000.00

Sale: $$0 on 08-2011 Vacant= Qual=2S Accessory Value, $1,500.00

2573 LYNWOOD DR Total Value $57,000.00

LANCASTER, SC 29720-0000

Mail:

The Lancaster County Assessor's Office makes every effort to produce the most accurate information possible. No warranties, expressed or implied, are provided for the
data herein, its use or interpretation. The assessment information is from the last certified taxroll. All data is subject to change before the next certified taxroll. PLEASE
NOTE THAT THE PROPERTY APPRAISER MAPS ARE FOR ASSESSMENT PURPOSES ONLY NEITHER LANCASTER COUNTY NOR ITS EMPLOYEES ASSUME
RESPONSIBILITY FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS —THIS IS NOT A SURVEY -
Date printed: 03/22/16 : 11:58:28



3/22/2016

Lancaster County Assessor's Office

e ——

Msﬂu-:-

LANCASTER COUNTY ASS

Search Sales In Area
Search Sales In Nelghborhood

’ Previous Parcel

Next Parcel

SSORS OFFICE

Return to Main Search Page

Owner and Parcel Information

‘ Lancaster Home

Owner Name

SNIPES SHELBY J

Today's Date

I

March 22, 2016

Mailing Address

2575 LYNWOOD DR

Parce! Number

0102-00-106.00-001 (Account#:67581)

LANCASTER, SC 29720~ Millage Group County {01) 3
Location Address 2575 LYNWOOD DR Plat Book/Page /
Lot # / Block # / ,
Property Usage Qualified Mobile Home {QMH) Land Size 0
Homestead No Parcel Map Parcel Map Not Available for this Parcel
Leqal Description ) . )
Value Information f
i Total Taxable Total Capped |
Land Building Yard Item | o : ARAE R Total
Year Al 1 Market Ag Credit Land Taxable Taxable e,
Value Value Value ! Value Value Value Value Assessment :
2015 $0 $ 14,700 $0 | $14,700 $0 $0 $ 14,700 NA 588 ]
2014 $0 $ 14,700 $0 | $14,700 $0 $0 $ 14,700 NA 588 ;
2013 $0 | $14,700 $0 | $14,700 | $0 $0 | $14,700 NA 14,700 !
2012 $0 | $14,700 | $0 $ 14,700 $0 $0 | $14,700 NA 14,700 ]
2011 $0 | $14,700 | $0 $14,700 $0 $0 | $14,700 | NA 588 i
1
Land Information i
Land | Land | MNumber Unit | Lland | |
Use | Code | Units Type | Type | Erontage | Depth Notes
Qualified Mobile Home (QMH) R 0 | AC Pl | |
=
i Building Information
| Gross | Finished ) Interior Exterior | Year | Effective 1
Style | Sg Ft Sq Ft Stories Walls Walls J Built | Year Built | Ehoto
Mobile Home | 1,176 980 | 1 Story Corg Metal ‘E 1991 1991 | NA
| H o . I |
| Roof Roof ! Flooring Heating { Number |
Foundation | Type | Coverage Tvpa Tiba Bathrooms | 5 Grade | “Fire Pl } Sketch
{ Pier\Post | Gable | Corg Metal Vinyl with 50% Carpet Pack Heat\Cool 1.5 | ¢ | 0 ! Sketch Bulldmg . l ‘
L } i L 4
Miscellaneous Information
Building Type ! Quantity [ Units | Year Built ‘
No miscellaneous information available for this parcel. J
E Sales Information 1
1 | 1
| OR Sale | e , l 1
| Book/Page Sale Date Price Instrument i Qualification iVacant Im roved‘ Grantor Grantee 1‘
i 2010-11- MH PERMIT | PERSONAL OR OTHER PROPERTY | | SNIPES SNIPES 4
i |
| 0000 23 2.4 (TITLE) | INCLUDED (4) P, Eeiee | SHELBY, SHELBY, |
‘1 / 2004-01- § | MHPERMIT | PERSONAL OR OTHER PROPERTY | —_— SNIPES '1
! L ol 21,853 | (TITLE) 1 INCLUDED (4) P JAMES E |

Search Sales In Area 3

Previous Pa rcel

Next Pa rcel

Return to Main Search Page

Lancaster Home

|The Lancaster County Tax Assessors Office makes every effort to produce the most accurate mformation possible, No warranties, expressed or |mp||ed are ‘
l|:>rov!ded for the data herein, its use or interpretation. All assessment information is subject to change before the next certified tax roll. Website Updated: |
{March 20, 2016

© 2008 by the County of Lancaster, SC | Website design by gpublic.net

http://gpublic5.gpublic.net/sc_display.php?county=sc_lancaster&KEY=0102-00- &)6.00—0{}1

n
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Findiag Required for Granting Variance

A variance may be granted by the Board of Zoning Appeals in an individual case of unnecessary
hardship if the Board makes and explains in writing all of the following findings:

o There are extraordinary and exceptional conditions pertaining to the i:a:ﬁcula.r piece of
property;

b. These conditions do not generilly apply to other property in the vicinity;

¢. Because of these conditions, the application of the ordinance to the particular piece of
property would effectively prohibit or unreasonably restrict the utilization of the property;

- d. The authorization of a variance will not be of substantial detriment to adjacent property orto
- the public good, and the character of the district will not be'harmed by granting of the -

variance nor will the granting of a variance impair the purpose and intent of this Ordinance
or the Comprehensive Plan.

¢. The Board shall not grant a variance the effect of which would not be to allow the
establishment of a use not otherwise permitted in a zoning district, to extend a physically
nonconforming use of land, orta change the district boundaries shown on the Official

Zoning Map. '

1221 C.\haa\Fiading Yariwes dac

11



Findings Required for Granting Variances
BZA-016-006
Lancaster County
Meeting Date: Tuesday, April 12", 2016

A variance may be granted by the Board of Zoning Appeals in an individual case of
unnecessary hardship if the Board makes and explains in writing all of the following
findings:

a.

d.

There are extraordinary and exceptional conditions pertaining to the particular
piece of property: The property has been used as a temporary dependent care residence.
The individual requiring custodial care has passed away.

. These conditions do not generally apply to other property in the vicinity: There are

no other properties in the immediate vicinity which have manufactured homes that have
been used as temporary dependent care residences.

Because of these conditions, the application of the ordinance to the particular piece
of property would effectively prohibit or unreasonably restrict the Utilization of the
property as follows: Family considerations necessitate the filing of the variance
application so that housing needs might be met. If the existing manufactured home cannot
be retained on the parcel then these housing needs cannot be met on the property. This
would result in a family hardship.

The authorization of a variance will not be of substantial detriment to the adjacent
property or to the public good, and the character of the district will not be harmed
by granting of the variance nor will the granting of a variance impair the purpose
and intent of this Ordinance or the Comprehensive Plan, The retaining of this
manufactured home will not cause a detriment to adjacent properties. The character of the
general area will not be compromised by a smaller lot size.

The Board shall not grant a variance the effect of which would not be to allow the
establishment of a use not otherwise permitted in a zoning district, to extend a
physically non-conforming use of land, or to change the district boundaries shown
on the Official Zoning Map: This variance changes the dimensional requirements of the
property. Pending the outcome of this hearing, a rezoning will be required in order to
allow a permanent manufactured home on the property because manufactured homes are
not allowed in the R-15 district.

12



Variance application of Mr. Thomas Biggs. The
applicant is requesting a variance from Chapter 5:
Density and Dimensional Regulations, Section 5.2:
Residential Density of the Lancaster County Unified
Development Ordinance. BZA 016-007  pgs. 13-25

Tax Map 91, Block A, Parcel 63

Discussion:

Nick Cauthen

Conclusions:

Action items:

Person responsible:

Deadline:




Date of Meeting: 4-12-16
_ Approved _ Denied __ No Action

BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS - STATEMENT OF MATTER

1. Facts

A. General Information

Proposal: This is a variance application of Mr. Thomas Biggs. The applicant is
requesting a variance from Chapter 5: Density and Dimensional Regulations,
Section 5.2: Residential density of the Lancaster County Unified Development
Ordinance.

Location: 2420 Chatham Drive, Indian Land
Legal Description: Tax Map 91, Block A, Parcel 63

Zoning Classification: R-15p (Moderate Density Residential/Agricultural
Panhandle District)

Description of Plan: The applicant wishes to constructa 16’ x 12’ screen porch on
the rear of the home. The current rear setback is 45 ft. and the applicant is seeking a
6 ft. variance. The applicant feels the subject property cannot be adequately utilized
without the granting of the variance because other parcels nearby were able to
construct porches.

B. Site Information

Site Description: The lot is 10,125 square ft. and there is currently a house on the
subject property. The property is located in the Chastain Village subdivision.

C. Vicinity Data

Surrounding Conditions: All of the surrounding property is residential and zoned R-
151

D. Exhibits

Variance Application

Location Map

Lancaster County Tax Inquiry Sheet

Plat of the property

Photo of the property

Citizen Letter

Findings Required for Granting Variances

Findings Required for Granting Variances — Planning

00 M ooy W Wb

13



¥ Date of Meeting: 4-12-16
__Approved _ Denied __ No Action

IL. Findings

Code Considerations: Chapter 5, Density and Dimensional Regulations

I agree that the facts and findings as stated above are true and correct.

Applicant signature(s) Date

14



LANCASTER COUNTY BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS
APPLICATION FORM #1

'GENERALINFORMATION o

Date Filed: é'MMM/Jf//é Application No: BZH ={ 2[(22 (X ?7

This form must be completed on a hearing on appeal from action of the Zoning Official,
application for a variance, or application for a special exception. Entries must be printed or
typed. If the application is on behalf of the property owner(s), all owners must sign. If the
applicant is not an owner, the owner(s) must sign the Designation of Agent.

THE APPLICANT HEREBY APPEALS {indicate one):

() From action of Zoning Officials as stated on Form 2
( ) For avariance as stated on Form 3

() For aspecial exception as stated on Form 4
Applicant(s) Print:

ﬂ
Name: ﬁwk /2")74‘4 { Address: \?(]7 VL//""’5 /4-% A)L
77
,/47( T G—‘r\.F’ EN
Telephone: /2 - 746 299 3~ Work:
Interest: |§w /r:’Z-ﬂ/\. Owner(s }\Af&’? 7[0" S
Other:

Owner(s) If other than applicant: E)"“’\ /\Aéﬂﬁl"%

Address;r:; w_z%‘)//“ﬂ ’D’L Telephone:

L/}"‘ "5.4"«3\5-—\ Se

Work: Other Information:

PROPERTY INFORMAT!ON

Property address: é%QJCA”%A/H’\ bi »L%O’/(M ]\GMJ] S(':__r

Lot Area/Acres: /2’? ) ﬁd'ﬂ’ Block: Subdivision: () A!Ls '7['»'\»-

15



Tax Map #QGQZ- 0/%"0529/./@ Plat Book: ___Page:,

Lot Size or Dimension: : Zoning Classification: ﬁ\g?\

Use of Surrounding Properties:

Designation Agent (complete only if owner is not applicant)
I (we) hereby appoint the person(s) named as applicant(s) as my (our) agent to represent me

{us) in this application.

Date: 8/5 //é

Owner(s) Signatufe(s)

FEE

I (we) the undersigned hereby state and understand that while this application will be
carefully reviewed and considered, all burden of proof rests within the applicant subject to
application request. All incorrect or falsified information or documentation will cause
application to be null and void.

I (we) certify that the information in this application and all gther forms are true to content.

Date: 5 "‘;{-’/éﬁ Applicant Signature(s) /r 0TS ﬁ%(\

16



LANCASTER COUNTY BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS

. : VARlANCE APPLICATION FORM#3
Date Filed: 5 Mmfw()f/(» Application No. BZA-016-007

1. Applicant(s) hereby appeals to the Lancaster County Board of Zoning Appeals for a
variance from the strict application to the property described in the General
Information (Form #1) of the following provisions of the Lancaster County Unified

Development Ordinance: (.5 4ect §.7- so that a zoning permit may
be issued or permission granted to allow the use of e property described as follows:
Aon STveT Q. &0 Lees A // / M,/ F )9 D.»d.&.fo

Jaw_/(_, & &Az/ zn "7‘3’{ M/Aﬂ—c/
for which a permit or permission has been denied by the zoning official on the grounds
that the proposal would not comply with the specific requirements of the cited
section(s) of the Lancaster County Unified Development Ordinance.

(2) The application of the ordinance will result in unnecessary hardship and the
standards for a variance as set by South Carolina Law and the Lancaster County
Unified Development Ordinance are met by the following facts:

a) There are extraordinary and exceptional conditions pertaining to the partjcular
piece of property as fo![ows {u’f D2 % K; oégpe (4_/7/4 /a .
vl 1( -y O / 7 e _fﬂ;( Af—r-\ “JPL Aﬂf/s-f Z ‘7‘4‘; il

728 / /,wf;f-

b) These conditions do not generally apply to other property in the vicini y as
shown by: 7 Ao Paree f poaa é'«; A A Zu
QLY :;‘/;/b""‘-"*:f :‘a‘f //hL O Feiras; / ;Q:aa[.pag cong Aw,ﬁﬂl_{ A

.f;fx Hhy Nl }; ‘.54; g | hou 34 )

¢) Because of these conditions, the application of the Lancaster County Unified
Development Ordinance to the particular piece of property would prohibit or
unreason ly restrict the utilization of the property as follows: _#44Y/ ¢
7 2 "}’ ,c>4-:w,a.% 7 A5 r\-.,:, ;mt; ,uJ3LMﬁ Al ___

17



d) The granting of the variance will not be of substantial detriment to adjacent
property or to the public good, and the character of the district will not be
compromised by the granting of the varian e for the following reasons

i e iy e i

f?&fe,n/?’ r"‘/ Lo LS // e g/, J"Z*/;fﬂ')zr P -K!x ‘}{/ .4&{/&-7&1«1 )ﬂf?f;_rﬂﬂ-“f[ Gt A

The following documents are hereby submltte in su(Jport of this appljcation:
/7/:0 s rlf/({émn ﬂc/é;z_ o i_olyrons Wﬂf?/’ﬂ A

Date: ymﬂo:/l Jor b

/ /

Applicant signature(s)

18
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| Upon completion of your Application, sign the statement below, and return it along with your
application by the due date. A copy of this acknowledgment wilt be attached with your

application for our records.

L%W }57/4‘/( i , have signed that | am aware of the Zoning Board
of Appeals hearing date.

Ajl@fr/ / <:>7J, o /6 {Hearing Date)

I understand that | will be asked to speak on behalf of my request and that |, ora
representative will need to be in attendance. If for some reason | or a representative will not
be able to attend the scheduled meeting, | must request a deferral to another date, or
withdraw my application, if I do not want my application considered by the Zoning Board of

Appeals.

| acknowledge that failure to attend the meeting does not result in my application being
automatically deferred to the next month. The zoning Board of Appeals'will still hold the
hearing on my request and can take any form of action, including denial. Should my request
be denied, | will not be permitted to resubmit the request to the Zoning Board of Appeals for
a period of six months, unless conditions have changed substantially and the Zoning Board of

Appeals votes unanimously to rehear the matter. /
%Vrm% ,/%) G ‘//’D‘d// ¢
(Property owner / Applica t'g gignature) {Date)

. 2/

ta (D/ate)

(Staff's Signature)




Parcel: 0009-0A-063.00 Acres: 0

00091-0A-069.00
000II-0A-072.00

000891 -0A-071100

00091-0A-081.01

o §91-0A-054 .00
90091 -0A-056 .00}
T d 1-0A- .0
$509T-0R-053.00 'Qsif 03990

00091-0R-030.00
00091-0R-052.00

00091-0A-066.00

00091-0A-030.00 0009[-0A-057 .00

Q-OQI-OR-OGS.QQ:”*;

W 06091-0A-058.00

60091-0A-051.00

\ 1'6609 [-0A-033.00° 00091-0A-046100

0091-0?4.00

00091-0A-045100

OOOQI-OH—OAOO

00?09-043 00
00091-0A-042100

00031-0A-041400

000§09—040 00
00091-0A-039400

-00091-0A-038400

0009-00-005.01 0009-00-033.,00

0009-00-034 .00

0009-00-035.00

0009-00-005.0
k 0009-00-036.00

0009-00-037.00

[ 201 5+ Parcel Sales
[=] 2014 Parcel Sales
201 3 Parcel Sales 0

Lancaster County Assessor

(BTN LAKATOS BENEDEK LAKATOS SANDRA HELGATEIIE] $15,090.00
2420 CHATHAM DR Improvement Valt $0.00

$$240,000 on 01-2015 Vacant= Qual=1C [LG=EELAEIITE] $0.00

2420 CHATHAM DR Total Value $15,080.00

INDIAN LAND, SC 29707

The Lancaster County Assessor's Office makes every effort to prod

data herein, its use or interpretation. The assessment information is from the last certified taxroll. All data is subject to change before the next certified taxroll.

uce the most accurate information possible. No warranties, expressed or implied, are provided for the
PLEASE

NOTE THAT THE PROPERTY APPRAISER MAPS ARE FOR ASSESSMENT PURPOSES ONLY NEITHER LANCASTER COUNTY NOR ITS EMPLOYEES ASSUME
RESPONSIBILITY FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS —--THIS IS NOT A SURVEY---
Date printed: 04/05/16 : 09:13:30
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3/22/2016

R

Lancaster County Assessor's Office

—————

- v ~ i

ﬁria-w

[ ANCASTER COUNTY ASSESSORS OFFICE

T e —— o % R - T
Se?r-—_—‘:_h Sales I“,Ne,i, hhorhc_'o?l_ ; | Previous Parcel Next Parcel E Return to Main Search Page l , I.anca.sterrHome 1
Owner and Parcel Information 3 |
LAKATOS BENEDEK 3 |
Owner Name LAKATOS SANDRA Today's Date March 22, 2016 : :
Mailing Address a0 2420 CHATHAM DR Parcel Number 00091-0A-063.00 {Account#:84415) N
INDIAN LAND, SC 29707 Millage Group County (01) E
Location Address 2420 CHATHAM DR Plat Book/Page 2007 / 138 ) ‘:
- Lot # / Block # |63/
Property Usage Land Only Developer Discount {NLND}) Land Size 1
Homestead No Parcel Map . |Show ba}cei'MupI |
Legal Description !
Value Information _t
: Total | Taxable |  Total Capped | |
vesr | (o3¢ | Bulding | Yadltem | et | Agcredt | land | Taable | Taxable | piciimen
o Value Value Value Value W |
2015 | $15090 | $0 $0 $15,090 | ($10) $ 15,100 $ 15,100 NA 906
| 2014 $ 15,090 $0 $0 $ 15,090 ($10) | $15,100 $ 15,100 NA 906 i
| 2013 $ 15,090 $0 $0 $ 15,090 ($ 10) $ 15,100 $15,100 | NA 906 5
h f el e i
2012 | $15,000 $0 $0 $15090 |, ($10) | $15100 | $15100 | NA | = 906 I
2011 | $40,000 | $0 $0 $ 40,000 | $0 | $40,000 | $40,000 | NA § 2,400
r BT E 7
| L Land Information |
Land Land Number | Unit | Land | ‘ 1 ;
Use Code Units E Type ‘ Type f Erontage Bepth ! Notes !
“““““ Land Only Developer Discount (NLND) N 1 | wr | P | - | 3 1
| Building Information
T f P f ] 1 5 i 1
| Gross | Finished ! i Interior | Exterior Year Effective
| Stle | Sopt | sqpt | Storles | Twaps | Walls Bullt | Year Built Photo
0 ez ity o lE0RGEI ] 0 1 i | o | 0 | NA
! ! | Roof | Roof |  Flooring | Heating | i ! Number i
t 1 = = t | | | —_
| FO}Jndatlon 1 fore | Civerade ; Tvbe 5 Tvpe | Bathrooms i Grade }VA Fire Pl Sketch |
: | | i | 0.0 | 0 | NA
Miscellaneous Information '
l Building Type Quantity | Units E Year Built
i No miscellaneous information available for this parcel.
Sales Information |
I | I | [ i | i
i R | Sale | Sale | i ; . | i !
| OR 1 | Sale { ‘ |
\Book/Page| Date | Price !Instrument Qualification !Vacank Improved Grantor i Grantee |
| | | 1 1 i i
| i 2015- | $ ! DEED ] THE RYLAND GROUP| LAKATOS BENEDEK & |
| 855/143 | g1.05 | 240,000 | (DEED) 1€ (1) ; Vaeant INC, SANDRA ;
| 67627 | 212 E | DEED PERSONAL OR OTHER PROPERTY | —_— | TIMBERSTONE | THE RYLAND GROUP |
| 06-27 |3,221,074| (DEED) INCLUDED (4) { | HOMESINC, | INC '
? 2011- | | DEED | FAIRVIEW | TIMBERSTONE HOMES
600/313 ' 01-27 | $ 0__' (DEED) 1 FORECLOSURE SALE (6)- Vacant | DEVELOPERS INC, ] INC
; " 2004- | $ | |
3_— 02—66—/0258 | 10-08 < 1,087,500 . E TRUE SALE (0) Vacant s PRESSLEY JOE LEE !-

i The Lancaster County Tax Assessor's Office make

March 20, 2016

SearchSalesInArea |

Previous Parcel |

Next Pa r_t_:_el

hitp://gpublic5.qpublic.net/sc_displ ay.php?county=sc_lancaster&KEY=0009I-O/2663.00

Return to Main Search Page |
s every effort to produce the most accurate information possible. No warranties, expressed or implied, are
|provided for the data herein, its use or interpretation. All assessment information is subject to change before

Lancaster Home

the next certified tax roll. Website Updated:
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Matthew and Brandy Ingram

8317 Bourgess Ct

Indian Land, SC 29707
336-301-0376
mcingram1976@yahoo.com

March 29, 2016

Lancaster County Board of Zoning Appeals
101 North Main Street
Lancaster, S.C. 27921

Dear Board Members,

{ was notified of a zoning appeal (Application BZA 016-007) (TMS
00091-0A-063.00). Our property, 8317 Bourgess Ct and Mr. Biggs property, 2420
Chatham Drive are both situated more towards the rear of the property than the
front of the property. This means we have very little distance between the back of
our property and the back of Mr. Biggs property.

We believe that putting an addition onto the back of either of our homes would be
very invasive to the other property. it may cause economic and financial injury, as
it could diminish both of our home values at the time of sale.

We also believe this request does not conform to the Declaration of Covenants,
Conditions and Restrictions for Chastain under Article VIl, Use Restrictions As to
All Lots, Section 2 Building Lines that states:

“No building shall be located nearer to the front or side lines shown on the
record plat if such sidelines are shown. In any event no building shall be
placed nearer to any front, side or rear setback line as required by the
Lancaster Zoning Ordinance or any other applicable Zoning Ordinance.”

A variance means the proposed structure does not conform to the Lancaster
Zoning Ordinance, and therefore does not conform to the HOA covenants. Even if
the structure was approved and built; future homeowners could bring legal action
for Mr. Biggs to remove the structure, as it does not conform to the HOA
covenants.

We are hopeful that the Board will vote against this zoning appeal request. We
encourage Mr. Biggs, who has been a very good neighbor and never caused any
issue to consider a scaled back structure with mature landscaping to actas a
buffer between both of our properties to ensure peaceful enjoyment of our homes
for many years to come. We sincerely hope that although we do not agree with
this request that we can continue to have a good working relationship with our
neighbor, Nr. Biggs.

Respectf

j&m ﬁ[ g Wﬂ%?/

Matthew and Brandy Ingram
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Findiag Required for Granting Variance

A variance may be granted by the Board of Zoning Appeals in an individual case of unnecessary
hardship if the Board makes and explains in writing all of the following findings:

. There are extraordinary and exceptional conditions pertaining to the particular piece of
property; -

b. These conditions do not generilly apply to other property in the vicinity;

¢. Because of these conditions, the application of the ordinance to the particular piece of
property would effectively prohibit or unreasonably restrict the utilization of the property;

- d: The éuthorizaﬁop of a variance will not be of substaiitia detriment to adjacent property or to
- the public good, and the character of the district will not be'harmed by granting of the .

variance nor will the granting of a variance impair the purpose and intent of this Ordinance
or the Comprehensive Plan.

e. The Board shall not grant a variance the effect of which would not be to allow the
establishment of a use not otherwise permitted in a zoning district, to extend a physically
nonconforming use of land, orto change the district boundaries shown on the Official

Zoning Map. '

112V Cbasn\FiadingVananes dae
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Findings Required for Granting Variances
BZA-016-007
Lancaster County
Meeting Date: Tuesday, April 12, 2016

A variance may be granted by the Board of Zoning Appeals in an individual case of
unnecessary hardship if the Board makes and explains in writing all of the following
findings:

a.

There are extraordinary and exceptional conditions pertaining to the particular
piece of property: The shape of the lot causes the house to only be 7.5 ft. from the rear
45 ft. setback line.

These conditions do not generally apply to other property in the vicinity: The other
parcels near by are able to meet the requirement. There are porches constructed on the
neighboring houses.

Because of these conditions, the application of the ordinance to the particular piece
of property would effectively prohibit or unreasonably restrict the Utilization of the
property as follows: Without the granting of the variance the property owner will be
unable to utilize their property in the same manner as their neighbors.

The authorization of a variance will not be of substantial detriment to the adjacent
property or to the public good, and the character of the district will not be harmed
by granting of the variance nor will the granting of a variance impair the purpose
and intent of this Ordinance or the Comprehensive Plan. The character of the general
area and the public good will not be compromised by a slightly smaller setback.

The Board shall not grant a variance the effect of which would not be to allow the
establishment of a use not otherwise permitted in a zoning district, to extend a
physically non-conforming use of land, or to change the district boundaries shown
on the Official Zoning Map: This variance changes the zoning requirements of the
property. There will be no extension of a physically non-conforming use of land nor will
any district boundaries be changed.
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